BYLAW 17-016 OF LAC LA BICHE COUNTY

A BYLAW OF LAC LA BICHE COUNTY IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO AMEND BYLAW 09-011, BEING THE 2009 LOCAL IMPROVEMENT FOR BASE PAVING ON 99TH AVENUE IN THE HAMLET OF LAC LA BICHE.

WHEREAS Council has adopted Bylaw 09-011 to be used as the schedule of levies to be applied by administration to pay for base paving on 99th Avenue in the Hamlet of Lac La Biche.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend Bylaw 09-011 as set out in Section 692 of the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A. 2000, Chapter M 26, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE under the authority and subject to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, and by virtue of all other powers enabling it, the Council of Lac La Biche County, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- Tax Roll # 400006190 shall be removed from Bylaw 09-011 as listed in Schedule "A" of the 99th Avenue Upgrade Improvement Levy Details.
- 2. Tax Roll # 400006202 shall be added to the Bylaw 09-011 as listed in Schedule "A" of the 99th Avenue Upgrade Improvement Levy Details.
- 3. This bylaw shall come into effect upon passing of the third reading.

MOTION BY COUNCILLOR RICHARD THAT BYLAW 17-016 BE GIVEN FIRST READING THIS 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

MOTION BY COUNCILLOR THOMPSON THAT BYLAW 17-016 BE GIVEN SECOND READING THIS 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

MOTION BY COUNCILLOR HAYMOUR THAT BYLAW 17-016 BE SUBMITTED FOR THIRD AND FINAL READING THIS 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

MOTION BY COUNCILLOR SIEBOLD THAT BYLAW 17-016 BE GIVEN THIRD AND FINAL READING THIS 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

"Original Signed"

"Original Signed"

Chief Administrative Officer

Page 1 of 1

Bylaw 17-016